

PRODUCTFICHE – FICHE PRODUIT - SPECIFICATION PRODUCT

1. Algemene informatie – Information général – General information

ARTIKELNR. AFNEMER / N° Art. Client / Ref. Customer	
ARTIKELNR. ACE / N° Art. ACE / Ref. ACE	ZP05409
VORIG ARTIKELNR. ACE / N° Art. ACE précédent / Previous Ref. No. ACE	47159
OMSCHRIJVING / Description / Description	Broodzak wit gecoat vergé 1R - 400x230x100 Sac à pain blanc enduit vergé 1R - 400x230x100
DATUM / Date / Date	12/02/2018

2. Producteigenschappen – Caractéristiques - Specifications

PAPIERSOORT / Type de papier / Paper grade	Gebleeft kraft papier – Papier kraft blanchi	
COATING	Ja, buitenzijde - Oui, à côté extérieur	
OK Home Compost (EN 13432)	Ja - Oui	
GEWICHT / Poids / Weight	± 12.08 g / st - pc	
MAAT / Dimensions / Size	BREEDTE / Largeur / Width	230 mm
	ZIJVOUW / Soufflet / Gusset	2 x 50 mm
	SLAGLENGTE / Coupe / Cutting length	400 mm
WANDDIKTE / Epaisseur / Thickness	43 g/m ²	
BEDRUKT / Imprimé / Printed	Ja - Oui	
KLEUR / Couleur / Colour	Wit - blanc	

3. Verpakkingswijze – Emballage- Packaging

AANTAL / Quantité / Quantity	10 Kg	/ karton - carton - box
------------------------------	-------	-------------------------

VERKLARING VAN OVEREENSTEMMING – DECLARATION DE CONFORMITE – DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

The manufacturer or his authorized representative established in the Community:

Name of the manufacturer: **Ace Packaging NV.**

Complete address: **Industrieterrein 1/1 - IZ Webbekom 1013
3290 Diest - Belgium**

declares that the article described above complies with the requirements of:

Regulation EC 1935/2004 of 27th October 2004 (Framework Regulation)

Regulation EC 2023/2006 of 22th December 2006 ("GMP-regulation")

in the following conditions of use:

- Type of food intended to come in contact with material/object:

Dry and fat containing food types

- Possible treatment of material/object:

*The levels of **overall migration** values are according to the EU 10/2011 regulation below the tolerable limit value of 10 mg/dm² or 60 mg/kg respectively:*

Testing is done with – over the period of – at applied temperatures of – standardized test number - results :

- 1) Simulant E – MPPO – 10days - 40°C – OM2 test - 2.0 mg/ dm²

The OM2 migration test covers the following food contact condition:

Any long term storage at room temperature or below, including heating up to 70 °C for up to 2 hours, or heating up to 100 °C for up to 15 minutes.

- Shelf-life and material/object temperature:

Dry conditions, away from direct sunlight, avoid mechanical shocks, keep dust free in original closed boxes.

- Surface/volume ratio.

Migration was determined in accordance with European Regulation (EC) no. 10/2011 and its amendments. The migration limit, in the case of plastic materials or articles, is 6dm²/ kg food or 10 mg / dm² of the surface area of the plastic material or article tested.

All of our materials (paper, plastic film, coating, inks and adhesives) are in compliance with Framework Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 and 10/2011 if applicable.

The used inks (IML) are formulated and manufactured in accordance with the EuPIA guideline on Printing Inks applied to the non-food contact and the Good Manufacturing Practices as listed in EC 2023/2006. This allows that the inks are in compliance with the framework Regulation 1935/2004/EC on condition there is no direct food contact.



Traceability of the product is ensured according to Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004

Our statements are based on the conformity documents made available by our suppliers, migration tests carried out by us or by a third party. It is the customers own responsibility to test the suitability

(Appropriate information on all substances for which there are restrictions, at the level of the EU as well as at the Belgian level, so that all future users can comply with those restrictions. In the absence of any national or European regulation, all information on international restrictions, norms or guide values has to be provided (Council of Europe, WHO, Codex Alimentarius...))

Place, date

Diest, 15/5/17

Kelly Vannitsen i.o.v.

Olivier Stappaerts (CEO Ace Packaging)

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to read 'Olivier Stappaerts', is written over a faint, light blue rectangular stamp.